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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals
 
Event 1  Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

NE10-Open: 7:34.90 # 2/7/2019 BentlBentley University

B Jameson, P MacNeil, L Slowe, K Kaduboski

NE10-Meet: 7:34.90 $ 2/7/2019 BentlBentley University

B Jameson, P MacNeil, L Slowe, K Kaduboski

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

A - Final
    ASouthern Connecticut State Uni-CT 7:39.48 408:01.881

1) Uricchio, Jasmine L FR 2) Keeney, Brooke E SO 3) Strelevitz, Olivia A SR 4) Castillo, Paola I FR

1:23.19 1:53.7153.7625.521:55.751:25.5655.5626.32

1:55.7925.29 54.11 1:24.19 1:54.23 25.90 54.73 1:24.80

    ABentley University-NE 7:44.75 347:54.162
1) Gonzales, Dariana T SR 2) Hapkiewicz, Emma A JR 3) Galvin, Kate H SR 4) White, Taylor E FY

1:23.90 1:53.9654.2425.981:54.641:24.5554.9226.24

1:57.9525.77 55.10 1:26.12 1:58.20 25.29 54.55 1:25.80

    AAssumption University-NE 7:50.83 328:15.493
1) Tague, Erin 2) Ferrick, Ada 3) Smith, Bella 4) Swist, Jenna S

1:26.84 1:57.6455.9926.561:55.661:25.8855.8426.91

1:58.3427.08 56.91 1:27.94 1:59.19 26.74 56.64 1:27.50

    ALe Moyne College-NI 7:55.46 308:09.394
1) Zapisek, Maddy SR 2) Kellogg, Hannah M SO 3) Longway, Caitlyn SR 4) Buchholz, Lily JR

1:30.60 2:03.7257.9326.971:57.241:26.2955.7826.55

1:56.2225.86 55.73 1:26.59 1:58.28 25.76 55.08 1:25.85

    APace University-MR 8:00.28 28NT5
1) Donlevy, Jeannie FR 2) Mok, Samantha H FR 3) Kline, Kat A SO 4) Greko, Sophie L FR

1:31.30 2:03.8058.9427.742:00.831:29.0157.8527.37

1:53.6126.18 56.34 1:28.71 2:02.04 26.20 54.87 1:24.34

    AAdelphi University-MR 8:12.68 268:05.196
1) Noel, Delaney 2) Gault, Ashleigh 3) Bonagura, Isabella 4) Munayirji, Emily

1:31.96 2:05.1459.3128.262:02.341:29.6257.4027.32

1:58.5318.84 58.36 1:31.65 2:06.67 26.25 55.72 1:26.88

    ASaint Michael's College-NE 8:18.13 248:24.827
1) Wilk, Margaret SO 2) Beaudoin, Riley FY 3) Tagliaferro, Emma Jane SR 4) Dzambo, Katie FY

1:33.77 2:08.6659.5527.952:02.761:30.3558.4927.95

2:03.5327.62 58.67 1:30.95 2:03.18 27.41 58.67 1:31.43

Finals
    BSouthern Connecticut State Uni-CT 7:55.70 188:21.369

1) Dean, Maddie T SR 2) Piech, Abbey G SO 3) Weier, Natalie L SO 4) Darroch, Emily K SR

1:28.59 1:59.9557.9627.551:57.011:26.0455.8026.55

1:58.3427.05 57.50 1:28.92 2:00.40 26.11 55.98 1:26.86

    BBentley University-NE 8:03.52 148:17.0810
1) Adamo, Marissa A SR 2) Capria, Madison L SO 3) Blatt, Emily R JR 4) Motisi, Grace S FY

1:29.01 2:01.3456.9919.702:04.721:31.0858.0127.36

1:57.2026.56 56.73 1:28.26 2:00.26 26.95 56.55 1:27.09

    BLe Moyne College-NI 8:10.65 128:33.7911
1) Horan, Brenna SO 2) Sommo, Brooke FR 3) Winters, Emma FR 4) Welliver, Alexandra K SO

1:31.39 2:02.2259.7428.602:03.071:29.7156.7126.63

2:02.0529.26 1:00.09 1:31.47 2:03.31 28.48 59.21 1:30.78

    BAssumption University-NE 8:16.62 108:30.2112
1) Somody, Faith 2) Galicki, Elizabeth K 3) Faulkner, Giulia 4) Walsh, Anne

1:29.02 1:59.8558.6327.142:01.701:30.3858.9928.14

28.50 1:00.47 1:33.66 2:20.38 48.33 1:21.76 1:54.69

    BSaint Michael's College-NE 8:38.41 88:50.2813
1) Gillan, Elaine SO 2) Waranis, Livy FY 3) McAdams, Rachel JR 4) Kohn, Mary A JR

1:36.01 2:10.511:01.0428.382:08.541:34.311:00.3128.32

2:07.8629.72 1:03.01 1:37.25 2:11.50 28.83 1:01.24 1:34.02
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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals
 
Event 2  Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

NE10-Open: 6:46.67 # 2/8/2018 SCSUSouthern CT State University

B Murad, M Padro, T Prescott, T Vander Vos

NE10-Meet: 6:41.44 $ 2/9/2023 Southern ConnSouthern Connecticut State Uni

M Milne, H Velazquez, F Kuhn, C Tucker

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

A - Final
    ASouthern Connecticut State Uni-CT 6:41.44 $ 367:00.001

1) Milne, McAllistar J JR 2) Velazquez, Henry A SO 3) Kuhn, Franklin D JR 4) Tucker, Chandler J SR

1:17.26 1:44.4150.2123.471:40.031:14.8149.2123.76

1:38.5322.63 48.11 1:13.51 1:38.47 21.93 46.88 1:12.95

    ABentley University-NE 6:57.76 307:07.812
1) Vizental, Anthony SR 2) Torres, Sergio V JR 3) Motisi, Michael S SR 4) Matjucha, Andrew V JR

1:17.42 1:45.4750.0423.271:40.431:14.9849.1223.58

1:46.0423.67 50.51 1:18.29 1:45.82 23.39 50.61 1:18.83

    AAdelphi University-MR 7:01.48 287:13.413
1) Fonseca, Casey 2) Yeung, Timothy 3) Klotsche, Brian 4) Rivers, Cooper J

1:19.89 1:47.9251.6824.431:46.991:19.2851.7624.38

1:40.7723.26 50.43 1:17.79 1:45.80 22.36 47.80 1:14.13

    APace University-MR 7:15.54 26NT4
1) Besnoff, Tyler I JR 2) Ferstler, Javi J SO 3) Hyer, Austin J FR 4) Gibson, Sammy A GS

1:18.76 1:49.2149.7323.011:49.931:20.9552.6425.01

1:47.9024.31 51.12 1:19.74 1:48.50 23.97 51.42 1:19.57

    ALe Moyne College-NI 7:18.44 247:12.875
1) Silaika, Xavier FR 2) Badalato, JayJay J SO 3) McMahon, Ryan JR 4) McCleary, Sean SR

1:22.84 1:52.1552.5624.001:49.311:19.9350.9223.75

1:51.2823.02 50.02 1:18.34 1:45.70 24.78 52.81 1:21.96

    ASaint Michael's College-NE 7:36.25 227:55.416
1) Nelson, Gavin FY 2) Jovanovic, Aleksa JR 3) Prior, TJ J FY 4) Voelker, Timothy SO

1:23.51 1:54.6953.2424.911:53.031:22.9953.4625.33

1:55.9823.89 51.09 1:21.13 1:52.55 24.98 54.44 1:25.48

    AThe College of Saint Rose-AD 8:09.94 208:36.827
1) Humphrey, Jack SO 2) Crandall, Philip SR 3) LaForest, Zachary SR 4) Staniszewski, Christopher SO

1:38.10 2:12.751:02.9029.002:00.551:28.3156.3026.16

1:54.8326.85 57.37 1:29.28 2:01.81 25.29 54.31 1:24.72

Finals
    BBentley University-NE 7:03.95 127:25.009

1) Ferrara, Carter M FY 2) Marzano, Tyler J SO 3) Tarka, Patrick R SO 4) Wielgoszinski, Leighton M FY

1:18.48 1:47.0050.4823.571:43.991:16.2049.2923.46

1:45.8323.90 50.74 1:18.53 1:47.13 23.52 50.49 1:18.63

    BSouthern Connecticut State Uni-CT 7:05.23 107:25.3310
1) Wilde, Mason A FR 2) Aiello, Michael A SO 3) Fry, Jack K FR 4) Doyle, Collin J JR

1:20.03 1:48.8451.5924.371:45.561:17.6450.2423.71

1:47.1423.90 50.84 1:17.80 1:43.69 24.19 51.62 1:19.47

    BAdelphi University-MR 7:34.59 87:37.4711
1) Mattei, Daniel 2) Genna, Frank 3) Lee, Kyton 4) Coronado, Justin

1:23.71 1:54.5353.1624.151:54.811:23.3953.1025.22

1:50.7624.58 53.85 1:24.77 1:54.49 24.42 51.81 1:20.59

    BPace University-MR 7:37.82 6NT12
1) Hughes, Xander J SO 2) Adapa, Krishna JR 3) Jardeleza, Gerard SO 4) Harrelson, Nicholas FR

1:25.25 1:55.5454.5325.531:53.571:23.9954.0825.44

1:51.8525.82 55.74 1:26.86 1:56.86 24.35 51.80 1:22.02

    BLe Moyne College-NI 7:39.99 47:38.2613
1) Crimmins, Sam FR 2) Malone, Joe SR 3) Kwait, Nate FR 4) Hicks, Ajay T SO

1:25.12 1:54.5755.0926.191:53.101:24.7754.5425.64

1:55.6224.85 54.92 1:26.13 1:56.70 24.47 52.96 1:23.75
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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals

Finals ...   (Event 2  Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    BSaint Michael's College-NE 7:59.36 28:27.2414
1) Speidel, Nolan SR 2) Hopping, Brendan JR 3) Clark, Jason FY 4) Insley, Ben FY

1:26.95 1:58.5455.8426.182:01.701:29.4157.4127.24

1:56.8027.49 58.15 1:30.09 2:02.32 25.33 54.83 1:26.29
 
Event 4  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle

NE10-Open: 9:50.49 # 3/12/2008 Kristen Frost

NE10-Meet: 10:22.66 $ 2/17/2022 BentleyEmma Hapkiewicz

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Bentley University-NE JRHapkiewicz, Emma A 10:15.02 $ 2010:41.371
30.87 30.9230.7530.7130.5330.3929.9028.02

31.0231.26 31.04 31.07 31.07 31.00 31.23 31.26

31.13 31.37 31.03 30.45

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT SRLittleton, Faith A 10:26.18 1710:53.302
31.57 31.4931.6431.6731.3131.3731.2928.46

30.9731.94 31.86 31.65 31.77 31.70 31.57 31.38

31.19 31.32 31.34 30.69

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT FRUricchio, Jasmine L 10:34.21 1610:40.983
31.95 31.8031.8231.3930.9931.0030.9828.26

32.4232.19 32.11 31.74 31.71 32.17 31.77 32.02

32.63 32.51 32.71 32.04

Bentley University-NE FYMotisi, Grace S 10:40.67 1511:10.254
32.18 32.4832.3431.9631.5431.3530.8928.93

32.4832.46 32.62 32.40 32.75 32.71 32.66 32.60

32.37 32.78 32.19 30.98

Adelphi University-MRNoel, Delaney 11:02.00 1411:12.775
33.04 33.2933.2532.7232.5432.2631.6529.03

33.5833.60 33.64 33.81 34.02 33.86 34.20 34.13

33.78 33.76 33.74 32.10

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT SRCelmer, Anya A 11:02.21 1311:21.266
33.21 33.6132.9432.6532.6732.2531.4728.94

33.8333.49 33.93 33.99 33.86 33.91 34.13 33.79

33.83 33.95 33.77 31.99

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT SOWeier, Natalie L 11:05.58 1211:19.457
33.63 33.6033.5833.0233.2332.7732.2230.02

33.6933.68 33.92 33.58 33.89 33.65 33.54 33.73

34.04 33.67 33.45 32.67

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT JRMarsh, Gracie J 11:09.93 1111:32.408
33.15 33.1532.9232.7732.9032.4731.5728.94

34.8933.28 33.66 33.80 33.56 34.17 34.37 35.01

35.08 35.14 34.69 34.41

Assumption University-NEBarclay, Allison 11:20.14 911:54.399
33.59 34.0433.6533.8133.5932.9932.3029.96

35.1433.93 34.20 34.33 34.68 34.89 35.25 34.69

34.92 34.89 34.86 34.43

Le Moyne College-NI SOKellogg, Hannah M 11:30.87 711:10.9810
35.25 35.2635.0834.7634.6933.7732.5528.86

35.0035.16 35.08 35.06 35.23 35.21 35.51 34.95

35.06 35.18 34.80 34.41

Le Moyne College-NI FREdholm, Quinn 11:36.61 612:18.5711
34.90 34.7434.6634.6534.7134.3333.7431.54

35.5534.97 35.40 35.09 35.37 35.47 35.24 35.63

35.44 36.03 35.11 34.04
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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals

(Event 4  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Saint Michael's College-NE JRKohn, Mary A 11:43.13 512:08.3512
36.19 36.5635.6635.2834.9234.0932.3429.00

35.9836.49 36.42 36.26 36.36 36.21 36.03 36.07

35.68 35.62 35.00 32.97

Bentley University-NE SOWong, Sophia 11:43.54 412:07.6513
35.71 36.3035.7635.5535.2234.8433.5929.63

35.8336.07 36.28 36.07 36.05 36.15 35.38 35.71

36.04 35.94 34.63 32.79

Pace University-MR SRSmith, Kk L 12:02.29 312:20.0414
36.27 36.3035.9335.9235.8135.0833.7631.30

38.0036.63 36.68 36.88 36.62 36.55 36.82 37.02

36.69 37.68 37.09 35.26

The College of Saint Rose-AD SOKing, Grace 12:02.90 212:20.2215
36.18 36.4236.1335.8335.6834.9235.0231.25

37.2236.46 36.50 36.44 37.03 36.79 37.42 37.24

37.57 37.32 36.80 34.68

The College of Saint Rose-AD JRDumas, Emma 12:09.58 112:34.1316
37.27 37.3237.0636.8736.1836.1635.1532.18

36.5937.41 37.47 37.95 36.30 36.93 37.22 37.22

37.12 37.13 35.88 34.17

Saint Michael's College-NE JRMcAdams, Rachel 12:15.00  12:25.9017
37.78 37.7237.2437.5636.7236.2935.3631.80

36.9337.59 37.70 37.17 37.36 37.55 37.79 37.05

37.07 37.39 36.22 34.71

Le Moyne College-NI SRBonner, Mikayla 12:21.68  12:30.0618
37.68 37.3537.4537.1336.5835.9835.3332.75

37.6638.01 37.92 37.50 37.83 37.78 37.56 37.76

37.69 37.67 37.46 36.59
 
Event 5  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle

NE10-Open: 9:30.83 # 2/17/2012 SCSUMatt Sorena

NE10-Meet: 9:32.18 $ 2/7/2019 BentleyDaniel J Sausto

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT SOPrescher, Dylan T 9:45.50 1610:09.881
29.94 29.9529.9329.5829.3428.8627.7725.05

29.7430.13 29.74 29.45 29.42 29.43 29.75 29.95

30.02 29.79 28.97 28.69

Le Moyne College-NI JRMcMahon, Ryan 9:48.99 1310:35.432
29.90 30.1329.9629.9129.6536.5719.6425.22

29.9930.14 30.72 30.40 30.31 30.06 30.24 29.74

29.74 29.89 29.15 27.63

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT FRSouidi, Samir M 9:54.53 1210:15.873
30.02 30.1929.8729.6129.4728.6727.8525.66

30.8130.01 30.16 30.41 30.23 30.34 30.48 30.47

31.00 30.18 29.87 29.23

Bentley University-NE FYWielgoszinski, Leighton M 9:55.44 1110:13.594
29.90 29.9630.1329.5929.0428.8028.1026.11

30.4529.95 30.50 30.63 30.49 30.64 30.57 31.13

30.78 31.25 29.92 27.50

Bentley University-NE JRMatjucha, Andrew V 9:58.38 1010:02.835
30.20 30.1129.8429.8229.4228.6627.9024.83

32.0630.07 30.62 30.58 30.89 31.09 31.67 31.28

31.41 29.57 30.27 28.09
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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals

(Event 5  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Bentley University-NE SRMotisi, Michael S 10:02.47 910:42.246
30.14 30.5029.9929.8829.7029.1928.2626.00

31.0030.69 30.54 30.50 30.74 30.92 31.20 30.97

31.12 31.14 30.85 29.14

Le Moyne College-NI SOBadalato, JayJay J 10:09.76 710:57.277
30.68 30.8130.3530.8730.7430.4229.6825.65

31.0731.31 31.28 31.81 31.16 30.78 31.49 31.49

30.81 30.59 30.24 28.53

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT FRKennedy, Aiden P 10:10.70 510:40.618
30.63 31.1030.8030.6030.6029.9829.3726.40

31.2130.57 30.44 31.45 30.64 31.25 31.18 31.43

31.44 31.25 31.37 28.99

Bentley University-NE SOWest, Kai 10:17.52 410:38.389
30.64 30.6630.1830.2029.5629.3528.4725.46

32.2130.81 31.12 31.31 31.56 32.61 32.36 32.78

32.11 32.30 32.42 31.41

Adelphi University-MRYeung, Timothy 10:17.74 310:32.9710
30.83 31.2230.8630.5130.1829.6228.8326.89

32.6531.29 31.26 31.66 31.77 31.81 32.27 32.38

32.29 31.80 30.79 28.83

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT FRZerva, Nicholas L 10:18.53 210:45.3811
31.11 31.6231.1730.8430.9029.9329.1326.54

31.9831.81 31.77 31.87 31.88 31.84 31.81 32.03

31.79 31.49 30.48 28.54

The College of Saint Rose-AD SOGreene, Nathan 10:20.24 110:16.6812
31.28 31.4631.6231.1030.5730.1529.6126.70

31.7731.46 31.82 31.69 32.03 31.92 32.21 31.79

32.19 30.78 30.23 29.86

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT JRRoewer, Christopher 10:25.80  10:56.7613
31.27 31.4031.1630.8230.7930.5229.7927.20

31.9631.60 31.76 31.94 32.67 18.68 21.27 26.04

31.98 32.17 32.27 1:00.51

Le Moyne College-NI FRKwait, Nate 10:26.03  10:49.6614
31.81 32.0131.3031.7131.8331.1930.3927.22

32.4831.99 31.44 31.80 31.76 31.44 30.80 31.20

32.92 32.81 31.68 28.25

Adelphi University-MRCoronado, Justin 10:26.60  11:06.9415
31.66 32.0631.5831.3331.4430.8930.3627.82

31.2031.74 31.80 31.79 32.36 32.36 31.90 31.83

31.16 32.11 31.54 29.67

Bentley University-NE SOTwomey, Joey L 10:27.59  10:43.4416
31.86 31.7331.3731.1131.0130.6730.2726.22

32.0231.78 32.60 31.94 31.71 32.03 31.94 32.07

32.52 32.66 31.70 30.38

Saint Michael's College-NE FYNelson, Gavin 10:30.80  11:07.6817
31.49 32.3930.9032.6732.2130.9930.2427.22

31.9832.01 32.17 32.16 32.13 31.59 31.67 31.89

32.29 32.08 31.92 30.80

Le Moyne College-NI SRMalone, Joe 10:34.61  10:20.8318
32.10 32.3931.9131.7231.3431.3430.1227.36

32.2632.38 32.25 32.53 32.26 32.41 32.10 32.31

33.16 31.86 32.43 30.38
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2023 NE-10 Championships - 2/9/2023 to 2/12/2023

Results - Thursday Night Finals

(Event 5  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Adelphi University-MRMattei, Daniel 10:39.84  11:00.8919
31.67 32.7231.7031.7031.2830.5429.6326.40

32.8532.58 32.72 32.76 33.32 33.19 32.57 32.65

32.89 33.04 33.50 32.13

Le Moyne College-NI SRMcCleary, Sean 10:43.40  11:41.5820
33.07 32.8132.7632.1832.7831.4330.1827.61

32.9133.53 33.05 33.25 32.84 33.27 32.96 32.59

32.46 31.46 31.48 30.78

Le Moyne College-NI FRCrimmins, Sam 10:54.53  11:29.8721
32.96 33.3032.9232.4532.2331.7730.4927.73

33.9632.90 33.88 33.21 33.47 33.54 33.85 34.19

34.27 33.32 32.80 31.29

Adelphi University-MRRivers, Justin J 10:56.22  11:46.2822
32.69 32.6132.5632.2031.3030.9629.6927.28

34.1533.12 33.92 33.78 34.23 33.71 33.83 34.02

34.40 34.16 34.75 32.86

Saint Michael's College-NE JRHopping, Brendan 11:10.49  12:10.7923
33.75 33.7433.6533.3333.3232.6131.5127.92

34.2333.59 33.88 34.10 34.49 34.78 33.98 34.86

34.56 34.38 34.35 33.46

Saint Michael's College-NE FYClark, Jason 11:17.69  11:40.2724
34.34 34.9534.6634.5833.9233.0231.4329.16

34.6134.26 34.87 34.50 34.69 34.71 34.13 34.22

34.49 34.11 34.38 32.66

Saint Michael's College-NE JRBouchard, Aaron 12:18.36  12:58.5425
37.90 38.2337.1837.3536.4035.4733.7130.27

35.6638.19 39.36 38.35 38.16 37.61 38.60 38.27

39.00 39.10 36.32 33.23

Bentley University-NE SRConroy, Shane T X10:18.97  10:54.63---
31.24 31.3031.1831.1230.9030.2729.6726.80

32.1631.52 31.54 31.50 31.41 31.51 31.63 31.81

32.16 32.31 30.54 28.40

Southern Connecticut State Uni-CT SRVaresio, Jeffrey J X10:56.01  11:09.98---
32.47 33.2632.4632.1431.8131.3030.1627.35

33.5433.60 33.69 33.88 34.00 34.10 34.03 34.20

33.63 33.54 33.75 33.10


